RECO



Attorney Docket No. 2323-00

		JAN 1 0 2001	ያ RECO	, 					
, , \Q.()/	RADEMAEK C	(This form is in	i i	10159	96775	1595)		
1.14	10		missioner of Pater	nts and T	Frademark: Pl	ease record th	ne attached original document	s or copy	
	1.	Name of conveying	g party(ies): Mohs	en Shah	inpoor, Parsa	Shahinpoor, a	and David Soltanpour		
	Add	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No							
	2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
		Name: Internal Address:	Environmental R	obots, Ir	ıc.				
		Mailing Address: City: Albuquerque	PO Box 20940 State: New Mexi	ico	Zip: 87120				
	Add	itional name(s) and addres	ss(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No					
	3.	Nature of conveya	nce:						
				□ Merg	er ge of Name	□ Other_			
	Exe	Execution Date:							
	4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A The title of the new application is: N/A							
		A. Patent Applicati U.S. Patent App	on No.(s) lication Serial No	. 09/633	,023	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	Add	itional numbers attached?	□Yes ⊠ No						
	5.	Name and address	of party to whom	ı correst	ondence con	cerning docu	ment should be mailed:		
		Name:	Dennis F. Armijo Dennis F. Armijo						
		Internal Address:	Suite 200	•					
		Street Address: City: Albuquerque	5300 Sequoia Ro	I., NW	Zip: 87120				
		City. / libuque ique	State: MV		Zip. 07 120				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					1)			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.0	00	8. Depo	sit account number: 01-2335		
		≅ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be	charged to depos	it accou	nt	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account	
01/26/2	001 DI	YRNE 00000221 09633	023						
1 FC:5			40.00 DP						

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TWO (2)

PATENT

REEL: 011456 FRAME: 0555

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature	9.	Statem	ent and	signature
---	----	--------	---------	-----------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dennis F. Armijo, Reg. 34,116

Name of Person Signing

Signature

) oto

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TWO (2)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Mohsen Shahinpoor and Parsa Shahinpoor of the city of Albuquerque, county of Bernalillo, and state of New Mexico, and David Soltanpour of the city of Larchmont, state of New York, have invented a certain new and useful tool entitled "Surgical Correction of Human Eye Refractive Errors by Active Composite Artificial Muscle Implants", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/633,023.

Whereas, Environmental Robots, Inc., a New Mexico corporation, having its principal place of business at PO Box 20940, Albuquerque, NM 87154-0940, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent that may issue, thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Environmental Robots, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Environmental Robots, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent that may issue, both foreign and domestic, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

PATENT REEL: 011456 FRAME: 0557 We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: 12,21,00	Mohsen Shahinpoor
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)ss.)
Shahinpoor, to me known to be the p	, 2000, before me personally appeared Mohsen person described in and who executed the foregoing ne executed the same as his free act and deed. May Townsol NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

August 15, 2004

-3-

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY ZSIGMOND
Notary Public
State of New Mexico
My Commission Expires 8-15-04

Para Shahpar The Shahpar Parsa Shahinpoor STATE OF NEW MEXICO)ss. COUNTY OF BERNALILLO On this <u>3/5+</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Parsa Shahinpoor, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. My Commission Expires:

liquet 15, 2004



Date: 01-06-00		: 1
	David Soltanpour	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF Westchester	_)ss. _)	
On this <u>6</u> day of <u>Jd</u> Soltanpour, to me known to be the	<u>MUCTY</u> , 2000, before me personally apperson described in and who executed the fore	opeared David
•	he executed the same as his free act and deed.	-
	Dou alla	W
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	OD! C ARCER	

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 15, 2001

Notary Public, State of New York
No 01AR5085029
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires Sept. 15, 200



Ser. No. 09/633,023 Attorney Docket No. 2323-00

DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. 5300 Sequoia Rd., NW, Suite 200 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87120

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

Telephone: (505) 839-0123 Facsimile: (505) 839-4017

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
Washington, D.C., 20231, an January 12, 2001.

Dennis F. Armijo, Reg. No. 34,116 Date Signed: January 12, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 011456 FRAME: 0562